
Laboratory Fields of Accreditation

Matrix Method Analyte Analyte 
Code

AB

NPW EPA 1613 1,2,3,4,6,7,8,9-Octachlorodibenzo-p-
dioxin (OCDD)

9519 FL

NPW EPA 1613 1,2,3,4,6,7,8,9-Octachlorodibenzofuran 
(OCDF)

9516 FL

NPW EPA 1613 1,2,3,4,6,7,8-Heptachlorodibenzo-p-
dioxin (1,2,3,4,6,7,8-Hpcdd)

9426 FL

NPW EPA 1613 1,2,3,4,6,7,8-Heptachlorodibenzofuran 
(1,2,3,4,6,7,8-Hpcdf)

9420 FL

NPW EPA 1613 1,2,3,4,7,8,9-Heptachlorodibenzofuran 
(1,2,3,4,7,8,9-Hpcdf)

9423 FL

NPW EPA 1613 1,2,3,4,7,8-Hexachlorodibenzo-p-dioxin 
(1,2,3,4,7,8-Hxcdd)

9453 FL

NPW EPA 1613 1,2,3,4,7,8-Hexachlorodibenzofuran 
(1,2,3,4,7,8-Hxcdf)

9471 FL

NPW EPA 1613 1,2,3,6,7,8-Hexachlorodibenzo-p-
dioxin(1,2,3,6,7,8-Hxcdd)

9456 FL

NPW EPA 1613 1,2,3,6,7,8-Hexachlorodibenzofuran 
(1,2,3,6,7,8-Hxcdf)

9474 FL

NPW EPA 1613 1,2,3,7,8,9-Hexachlorodibenzo-p-dioxin 
(1,2,3,7,8,9-Hxcdd)

9459 FL

NPW EPA 1613 1,2,3,7,8,9-Hexachlorodibenzofuran 
(1,2,3,7,8,9-Hxcdf)

9477 FL

NPW EPA 1613 1,2,3,7,8-Pentachlorodibenzo-p-dioxin 
(1,2,3,7,8-Pecdd)

9540 FL

NPW EPA 1613 1,2,3,7,8-Pentachlorodibenzofuran 
(1,2,3,7,8-Pecdf)

9543 FL

NPW EPA 1613 2,3,4,6,7,8-Hexachlorodibenzofuran 9480 FL

NPW EPA 1613 2,3,4,7,8-Pentachlorodibenzofuran 9549 FL

NPW EPA 1613 2,3,7,8-Tetrachlorodibenzo- p-dioxin 
(2,3,7,8-TCDD)

9618 FL

NPW EPA 1613 2,3,7,8-Tetrachlorodibenzofuran (TCDF) 9612 FL

NPW EPA 1613 Total Heptachlorodibenzo-p-dioxin 
(Total HPCDD)

9438 FL

NPW EPA 1613 Total Heptachlorodibenzofuran (Total 
HPCDF)

9444 FL

NPW EPA 1613 Total Hexachlorodibenzo-p-dioxin (Total 
HXCDD)

9468 FL

NPW EPA 1613 Total Hexachlorodibenzofuran (Total 
HXCDF)

9483 FL

NPW EPA 1613 Total Pentachlorodibenzo-p-dioxin (Total 
PECDD)

9555 FL

NPW EPA 1613 Total Pentachlorodibenzofuran (Total 
PECDF)

9552 FL
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NPW EPA 1613 Total Tetrachlorodibenzo-p-dioxin (Total 
TCDD)

9609 FL

NPW EPA 1613 Total Tetrachlorodibenzofuran (Total 
TCDF)

9615 FL

NPW EPA 608.3 Aroclor-1016 (PCB-1016) 8880 FL

NPW EPA 608.3 Aroclor-1221 (PCB-1221) 8885 FL

NPW EPA 608.3 Aroclor-1232 (PCB-1232) 8890 FL

NPW EPA 608.3 Aroclor-1242 (PCB-1242) 8895 FL

NPW EPA 608.3 Aroclor-1248 (PCB-1248) 8900 FL

NPW EPA 608.3 Aroclor-1254 (PCB-1254) 8905 FL

NPW EPA 608.3 Aroclor-1260 (PCB-1260) 8910 FL

NPW EPA 8082 Aroclor-1016 (PCB-1016) 8880 FL

NPW EPA 8082 Aroclor-1221 (PCB-1221) 8885 FL

NPW EPA 8082 Aroclor-1232 (PCB-1232) 8890 FL

NPW EPA 8082 Aroclor-1242 (PCB-1242) 8895 FL

NPW EPA 8082 Aroclor-1248 (PCB-1248) 8900 FL

NPW EPA 8082 Aroclor-1254 (PCB-1254) 8905 FL

NPW EPA 8082 Aroclor-1260 (PCB-1260) 8910 FL

NPW EPA 8290 1,2,3,4,6,7,8,9-Octachlorodibenzo-p-
dioxin (OCDD)

9519 FL

NPW EPA 8290 1,2,3,4,6,7,8,9-Octachlorodibenzofuran 
(OCDF)

9516 FL

NPW EPA 8290 1,2,3,4,6,7,8-Heptachlorodibenzo-p-
dioxin (1,2,3,4,6,7,8-Hpcdd)

9426 FL

NPW EPA 8290 1,2,3,4,6,7,8-Heptachlorodibenzofuran 
(1,2,3,4,6,7,8-Hpcdf)

9420 FL

NPW EPA 8290 1,2,3,4,7,8,9-Heptachlorodibenzofuran 
(1,2,3,4,7,8,9-Hpcdf)

9423 FL

NPW EPA 8290 1,2,3,4,7,8-Hexachlorodibenzo-p-dioxin 
(1,2,3,4,7,8-Hxcdd)

9453 FL

NPW EPA 8290 1,2,3,4,7,8-Hexachlorodibenzofuran 
(1,2,3,4,7,8-Hxcdf)

9471 FL

NPW EPA 8290 1,2,3,6,7,8-Hexachlorodibenzo-p-
dioxin(1,2,3,6,7,8-Hxcdd)

9456 FL

NPW EPA 8290 1,2,3,6,7,8-Hexachlorodibenzofuran 
(1,2,3,6,7,8-Hxcdf)

9474 FL

NPW EPA 8290 1,2,3,7,8,9-Hexachlorodibenzo-p-dioxin 
(1,2,3,7,8,9-Hxcdd)

9459 FL

NPW EPA 8290 1,2,3,7,8,9-Hexachlorodibenzofuran 
(1,2,3,7,8,9-Hxcdf)

9477 FL

NPW EPA 8290 1,2,3,7,8-Pentachlorodibenzo-p-dioxin 
(1,2,3,7,8-Pecdd)

9540 FL

NPW EPA 8290 1,2,3,7,8-Pentachlorodibenzofuran 
(1,2,3,7,8-Pecdf)

9543 FL

NPW EPA 8290 2,3,4,6,7,8-Hexachlorodibenzofuran 9480 FL
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NPW EPA 8290 2,3,4,7,8-Pentachlorodibenzofuran 9549 FL

NPW EPA 8290 2,3,7,8-Tetrachlorodibenzo- p-dioxin 
(2,3,7,8-TCDD)

9618 FL

NPW EPA 8290 2,3,7,8-Tetrachlorodibenzofuran (TCDF) 9612 FL

NPW EPA 8290 Total Heptachlorodibenzo-p-dioxin 
(Total HPCDD)

9438 FL

NPW EPA 8290 Total Heptachlorodibenzofuran (Total 
HPCDF)

9444 FL

NPW EPA 8290 Total Hexachlorodibenzo-p-dioxin (Total 
HXCDD)

9468 FL

NPW EPA 8290 Total Hexachlorodibenzofuran (Total 
HXCDF)

9483 FL

NPW EPA 8290 Total Pentachlorodibenzo-p-dioxin (Total 
PECDD)

9555 FL

NPW EPA 8290 Total Pentachlorodibenzofuran (Total 
PECDF)

9552 FL

NPW EPA 8290 Total Tetrachlorodibenzo-p-dioxin (Total 
TCDD)

9609 FL

NPW EPA 8290 Total Tetrachlorodibenzofuran (Total 
TCDF)

9615 FL

S EPA 1668 Decachlorobiphenyl   (BZ-209) 9105 FL

S EPA 1668 Total Dichlorobiphenyls 8876 FL

S EPA 1668 Total Heptachlorobiphenyls 8877 FL

S EPA 1668 Total Hexachlorobiphenyls 8888 FL

S EPA 1668 Total Monochlorobiphenyls 8889 FL

S EPA 1668 Total Nonachlorobiphenyls 8891 FL

S EPA 1668 Total Octachlorobiphenyls 8892 FL

S EPA 1668 Total Pentachlorobiphenyls 8896 FL

S EPA 1668 Total Tetrachlorobiphenyls 8893 FL

S EPA 1668 Total Trichlorobiphenyls 8894 FL

S EPA 8082 Aroclor-1016 (PCB-1016) 8880 FL

S EPA 8082 Aroclor-1221 (PCB-1221) 8885 FL

S EPA 8082 Aroclor-1232 (PCB-1232) 8890 FL

S EPA 8082 Aroclor-1242 (PCB-1242) 8895 FL

S EPA 8082 Aroclor-1248 (PCB-1248) 8900 FL

S EPA 8082 Aroclor-1254 (PCB-1254) 8905 FL

S EPA 8082 Aroclor-1260 (PCB-1260) 8910 FL

S EPA 8290 1,2,3,4,6,7,8,9-Octachlorodibenzo-p-
dioxin (OCDD)

9519 FL

S EPA 8290 1,2,3,4,6,7,8,9-Octachlorodibenzofuran 
(OCDF)

9516 FL

S EPA 8290 1,2,3,4,6,7,8-Heptachlorodibenzo-p-
dioxin (1,2,3,4,6,7,8-Hpcdd)

9426 FL

S EPA 8290 1,2,3,4,6,7,8-Heptachlorodibenzofuran 
(1,2,3,4,6,7,8-Hpcdf)

9420 FL
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S EPA 8290 1,2,3,4,7,8,9-Heptachlorodibenzofuran 
(1,2,3,4,7,8,9-Hpcdf)

9423 FL

S EPA 8290 1,2,3,4,7,8-Hexachlorodibenzo-p-dioxin 
(1,2,3,4,7,8-Hxcdd)

9453 FL

S EPA 8290 1,2,3,4,7,8-Hexachlorodibenzofuran 
(1,2,3,4,7,8-Hxcdf)

9471 FL

S EPA 8290 1,2,3,6,7,8-Hexachlorodibenzo-p-
dioxin(1,2,3,6,7,8-Hxcdd)

9456 FL

S EPA 8290 1,2,3,6,7,8-Hexachlorodibenzofuran 
(1,2,3,6,7,8-Hxcdf)

9474 FL

S EPA 8290 1,2,3,7,8,9-Hexachlorodibenzo-p-dioxin 
(1,2,3,7,8,9-Hxcdd)

9459 FL

S EPA 8290 1,2,3,7,8,9-Hexachlorodibenzofuran 
(1,2,3,7,8,9-Hxcdf)

9477 FL

S EPA 8290 1,2,3,7,8-Pentachlorodibenzo-p-dioxin 
(1,2,3,7,8-Pecdd)

9540 FL

S EPA 8290 1,2,3,7,8-Pentachlorodibenzofuran 
(1,2,3,7,8-Pecdf)

9543 FL

S EPA 8290 2,3,4,6,7,8-Hexachlorodibenzofuran 9480 FL

S EPA 8290 2,3,4,7,8-Pentachlorodibenzofuran 9549 FL

S EPA 8290 2,3,7,8-Tetrachlorodibenzo- p-dioxin 
(2,3,7,8-TCDD)

9618 FL

S EPA 8290 2,3,7,8-Tetrachlorodibenzofuran (TCDF) 9612 FL

S EPA 8290 Total Heptachlorodibenzo-p-dioxin 
(Total HPCDD)

9438 FL

S EPA 8290 Total Heptachlorodibenzofuran (Total 
HPCDF)

9444 FL

S EPA 8290 Total Hexachlorodibenzo-p-dioxin (Total 
HXCDD)

9468 FL

S EPA 8290 Total Hexachlorodibenzofuran (Total 
HXCDF)

9483 FL

S EPA 8290 Total Pentachlorodibenzo-p-dioxin (Total 
PECDD)

9555 FL

S EPA 8290 Total Pentachlorodibenzofuran (Total 
PECDF)

9552 FL

S EPA 8290 Total Tetrachlorodibenzo-p-dioxin (Total 
TCDD)

9609 FL

S EPA 8290 Total Tetrachlorodibenzofuran (Total 
TCDF)

9615 FL
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